

City of Duluth

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0548R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO JMF CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE 2018 CITYWIDE CATCH BASIN IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$539,332.60.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with JMF Construction, Inc. for the 2018 Citywide Catch Basin Improvements in the amount of \$539,332.60, payable out of Stormwater Utility Fund 535, Department/Agency 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital Improvements), Object 5533 (Revenue), city project no. 1740.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the 2018 Citywide Catch Basin Improvements project by JMF Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$539,332.60. JMF Construction, Inc. was the lowest responsible bidder of the four companies that responded. The engineer's estimate was \$530,000. Payable out of Stormwater Utility Fund 535, Department/Agency 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital Improvements), Object 5533 (Revenue), city project no. 1740, requisition no. 18-0094E.

| TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED JULY 5, 2018 | | |
|--|-------------|--------------|
| JMF Construction, Inc. | Duluth, MN | \$539,332.60 |
| A Plus Landscaping, LLC | Saginaw, MN | \$589,965.00 |
| Veit & Co., Inc. | Duluth, MN | \$691,515.50 |
| Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC | Duluth, MN | \$897,500.00 |